

R

02-16-2006





٦

TO: The Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Attorney Docket No. G 00886-1 Conveying Party(ies) **Execution Date UIF TIMMANN** January 18, 2006 Jaume JOSA January 25, 2006 Artur MENARSKI February 1, 2006 Volker HUNDERTMARK January 12, 2006 [] Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Receiving Party Henkel Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien (Henkel KgaA) Henkelstrasse 67 Düsseldorf Germany [] Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Conveyance Type: ASSIGNMENT 3 Total No. of Pages of conveyance document (including any attachments) **Properties Conveyed** [] Mark if additional numbers attached Patent Application No(s). Conveyed Patent No(s). Conveyed 29/243,735 1 Total Number of Properties Involved If this document is being filed together with a new patent application, enter the date the patent January 18, 2006 application was signed by the first named executing inventor (mm/dd/yyyy) Fee Amount \$40 Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) Method of Payment: Deposit Account The Commissioner is Authorized to charge additional fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 04-1406 Address for Correspondence and Statement To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to the deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. February 9, 2006 Malullar Henry H. Skillman Date Reg. No. 17,352 Dann, Dorfman, Herrell & Skillman 1601 Market Street, Suite 2400 Philadelphia, PA 19103 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

00000008, 041406 29243735 02/17/2006 DBYRNE

01 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 017554 FRAME: 0835

Docket: G 00886-1

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, Ulf TIMMANN, a citizen of Germany and resident of Takustrasse 30, 50825 Koln, Germany; Jaume JOSA, a citizen of Spain and resident of Market Menany; Actur Menany; Artur Menany; Actizen of Germany and resident of Market Strasse 5, 40597 Dusseldorf, Germany; and Volker HUNDERTMARK, a citizen of Germany and resident of Schule im Jenhorst 54, 31604 Raddestorf, Germany, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is a named inventor of an invention entitled CANDLE HOLDER for which I have made application for United States Letters Patent, said application having been executed on even date(s) herewith and said application claiming priority from European Application 000352026, filed May 30 2005; and

WHEREAS, Henkel Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien (Henkel KgaA), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Henkelstrasse 67, 40589 Duesseldorf, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that I, the said Anja ENGLISH, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Henkel KgaA its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue thereon in the United States together with any division, divisions, extension or extensions, reissue or reissues thereof;

AND, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to Issue any and all Letters Patent which may issue upon said invention to said Henkel KgaA as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue thereupon.

PATENT REEL: 017554 FRAME: 0836

Docket: G 00886-1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand as of the following date(s):

Date 18.01.2006

25/01/06

Signature

Jaurie JOSA

Date

Signature

Date

06-01-12

RECORDED: 02/13/2006

Signature